
Crèche and Activities for Children during 10.30 Service 
(10.00 Service in Summer) every Sunday

Greenbank Parish Church 
Programme for Session 2018/2019

This programme is provisional: please check 
notices and intimations to confirm dates and times

2018
24 Jun (Sun) – 5 Aug (Sun)
	 10.00	 Summer All Age Worship each Sunday
6 Aug (Mon) – 10 Aug (Fri)  
	 10.00–12.15	 Holiday Club
12 Aug (Sun)	 10.30	 All Age Worship with Holiday Club
13 Aug (Mon)		  Pre-school start of 1st term
19 Aug (Sun)	 08.10	 BBC Radio 4 Broadcast Service
	 10.30	 Morning Worship  

Young Church start of 1st term
1 Sep (Sat)	 16.00–18.00	 Messy Church
2 Sep (Sun)		  Creationtide Worship
		  Communion Services at 9.30, 10.30 and 15.00
		  Young Church meets at 10.30 in the Halls
	 18.30	 Autumn Lecture Series at Morningside Parish Church
9 Sep (Sun)	 10.30	 Creationtide Worship
	 18.30	 Autumn Lecture Series at Morningside Parish Church
10 Sep (Mon)	 19.00	 Monday Bible Study Group first meeting
11 Sep (Tues)	 19.30	 Kirk Session Meeting
16 Sep (Sun)	 09.30	 Quiet Communion
	 10.30	 Creationtide Worship
	 18.30	 Autumn Lecture Series at Morningside Parish Church
17 Sep (Mon)		  Pre-school closed
23 Sep (Sun)	 10.30	 Creationtide Worship
	 18.30	 Autumn Lecture Series at Morningside Parish Church
29 Sep (Sat)		  YACHT Ceilidh for all ages
30 Sep (Sun)	 10.30	 All Age Celebration for Harvest
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6 Oct (Sat)	 16.00–18.00	 Messy Church
7 Oct (Sun)	 09.30	 First Sunday Service led by Springboard
	 10.30	 Morning Worship with dedication of the Guild
9 Oct (Tues)	 19.30	 Congregational Board Meeting
14 Oct (Sun)	 10.30	 Morning Worship
		  No meeting of Young Church  

(there will be provision for children)
15 Oct (Mon) – 19 Oct (Fri)	 Pre-school closed
21 Oct (Sun)	 09.30	 Quiet Communion
	 10.30	 Morning Worship
28 Oct (Sun)	 10.30	 YACHT Sunday and Lunch
3 Nov (Sat)	  16.00–18.00	 Messy Church 
4 Nov (Sun)	 09.30	 First Sunday Service led by The Guild†

	 10.30	 Morning Worship†

		  †Christmas Card Sale after both morning services
	 15.00  	 A Time to Remember
11 Nov (Sun)	 10.45	 Remembrance Sunday Service 
		  (Young Church begins as usual in church at 10.45, 

except pre-schoolers who meet in the Braid Room, 
also at 10.45)

13 Nov (Tues)	 19.30	 Kirk Session Meeting
18 Nov (Sun)	 09.30	 Quiet Communion
	 10.30	 Morning Worship
18 Nov (Sun) – 25 Nov (Sun)	 Guild Week
20 Nov (Tues)	 19.30	 Congregational Board Meeting
24 Nov (Sat)		  Guild fundraising event
1 Dec (Sat)		  Christmas Event for Children
2 Dec (Sun)		  Advent Sunday
		  Communion Services at 9.30, 10.30 and 15.00
		  Young Church meets at 10.30 in the Halls
	 18.30	 Advent Carol Service
8 Dec (Sat)		  Community lighting of Christmas tree
9 Dec (Sun)		  Second Sunday in Advent
11 Dec (Tues)		  Guild Christmas Party
15 Dec (Sat)		  Spectrum Christmas Party
16 Dec (Sun)		  Third Sunday in Advent
	 09.30	 Quiet Communion
	 10.30	 All Gift Service and Nativity
		  Young Church end of 1st term
	 18.30	 Carol Party
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17 Dec (Mon)	 Evening	 Carol singing at Greenbank Village
20 Dec (Thurs)		  Pre-school end of 1st term
23 Dec (Sun)		  Fourth Sunday in Advent
	 10.30	 Lessons and Carols
	 pm	 Carols for Kids
24 Dec (Mon)		  Christmas Eve
	 19.00	 All Age Christmas Eve Service
	 23.30	 Watchnight Service (Carol Singing from 23.10)
25 Dec (Mon)		  Christmas Day
	 10.30	 Family Service for Christmas Day
2019
8 Jan (Tues)		  Pre-school start of 2nd term
13 Jan (Sun)	 10.30	 Young Church start of 2nd term
15 Jan (Tues)	 19.30	 Kirk Session Meeting
19 Jan (Sat)	 16.00–18.00	 Messy Church
20 Jan (Sun)	 09.30	 Quiet Communion
	 10.30	 Morning Worship
22 Jan (Tues)	 19.30	 Congregational Board Meeting
26 Jan (Sat)		  YACHT Burns Supper
3 Feb (Sun)	 09.30	 First Sunday Service led by Help the Homeless 

Group
	 10.30	 Uniformed Organisations Service
10 Feb (Sun)		  No meeting of Young Church 

(There will be provision for children)
11 Feb (Mon) – 15 Feb (Fri)	 Pre-school closed
16 Feb (Sat)	 16.00–18.00	 Messy Church
17 Feb (Sun)	 09.30	 Quiet Communion
	 10.30	 Morning Worship
1 Mar (Fri)		  World Day of Prayer (at Morningside Parish Church)
3 Mar (Sun)		  Communion Services at 9.30, 10.30 and 15.00
		  (Young Church meets at 10.30 in the Halls)
10 Mar (Sun)		  First Sunday in Lent
12 Mar (Tues)	 19.30	 Kirk Session Meeting
17 Mar (Sun)		  Second Sunday in Lent
	 09.30	 Quiet Communion
	 10.30	 Morning Worship
19 Mar (Tues)		  Guild Annual Business Meeting
23 Mar (Sat)	 16.00–18.00	 Messy Church
24 Mar (Sun)		  Third Sunday in Lent
		  Beginning of Lent/Easter Appeal
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26 Mar (Tues)	 19.30   	 Congregational Board Meeting
30 Mar (Sat)		  YACHT Wedding Dress Social
31 Mar (Sun)		  Fourth Sunday in Lent
		  Young Church end of 2nd term
5 Apr (Fri)		  Pre-school end of 2nd term
7 Apr (Sun)		  Fifth Sunday in Lent
	 09.30	 First Sunday Service led by the Bible Study Group
	 10.30	 Morning Worship
13 Apr (Sat)	 09.30–12.00	 Scout Jumble Sale 
14 Apr (Sun)		  Palm Sunday
15 Apr (Mon) – 20 Apr (Sat)
	 19.30	 Holy Week Services (Morningside Parish Church)
21 Apr (Sun)		  Easter Day
	 09.30	 Communion (Braid Room)
	 10.30	 All Age Celebration
		  (followed by egg rolling in Braidburn Valley Park)
23 Apr (Tues)		  Pre-school start of 3rd term
28 Apr (Sun)		  Confirmation Sunday
	 10.30	 Young Church start of 3rd term 
30 Apr (Tues)	 19.30	 Kirk Session Meeting
5 May (Sun)		  Stewardship Sunday
	 09.30	 First Sunday Service led by the Kirk Session
	 10.30	 Morning Worship
6 May (Mon) 		  Pre-school closed
12 May (Sun)		  Christian Aid Sunday
12 May (Sun) –18 May (Sat)	 Christian Aid Week
19 May (Sun)	 09.30	 Quiet Communion
	 10.30	 Morning Worship
20 May (Mon)		  Pre-school closed
2 Jun (Sun)		  Communion Services at 9.30, 10.30 and 15.00
		  (Young Church meets at 10.30 in the Halls)
9 Jun (Sun)		  Pentecost
	 09.30	 Communion (Braid Room)
	 10.30	 Morning Worship for Pentecost
11 Jun (Tues)	 19.00	 Trustees and Kirk Session Meeting
16 Jun (Sun)	 10.30	 Worship and Annual Business Meeting 
19 Jun (Wed)	 19.30	 Congregational Board Meeting
23 Jun (Sun)	 10.30	 All Age Celebration with Young Church
		  Young Church end of 3rd term 
28 Jun (Fri)		  Pre-school end of year
30 Jun (Sun)	 10.00	 First of Summer Services


